Recalls hero default

Recall: Kettles from The Warehouse

×

Choose what’s right for you with confidence

Join today and get instant access to all test results and research.

Join Consumer Now

The problem

The Warehouse has recalled its Living & Co kettles. The kettles may have faulty wiring that could cause an electric shock.

Details

Affected kettles come in stainless steel and red colours. They were sold at The Warehouse from 7 November 2016 and can be identified by the following:

Stainless steel kettle 1.7L
Barcode: 9400070904467
PO Number: 18920118 (see label on kettle base station)

Red kettle 1.7L
Barcode: 9400070904474
PO Number: 18920118 (see label on kettle base station)

What to do

Check the PO Number on the kettle base station.

If the kettle carries the PO Number 18920118, stop using it immediately. Switch it off at the wall and unplug.

Return it to The Warehouse for a full refund.

For more information, contact The Warehouse on 0800 422 274 or email CustomerServiceTeam@thewarehouse.co.nz.

Information provided by Product Recalls — part of the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment.

Archive promo default

News, opinion and recalls

Want to see more articles like this? See our full lists of news, opinion and recalls.

Read more